GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 171
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2025

Advancing research through standardized data in Ayush interventions

171 Shri Manoj Kumar Jha:

Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has initiated steps to standardize data collection across Ayush Health and Wellness Centres (HWCs) and co-located facilities;

(b) if so, the details of measures taken to identify biomarkers associated with specific Ayush interventions;

(c) Whether such data is being utilized to explore mechanisms of action and advance personalized medicine within Ayush systems; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) to (b) No such steps have been initiated.

(c) to (d) Question does not arise.

